UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner,

v.

UNILOC LUXEMBOURG S. A., Patent Owner.

> Case IPR2018-00361 Patent 6,216,158

UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES

BY PETITIONER APPLE INC. UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. In compliance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Petitioner Apple Inc. provides the

following Updated Mandatory Notices to add Jamie H. McDole as backup counsel.

A. Lead and Back-up Counsel

<u>Lead Counsel</u> Andrew S. Ehmke **(unchanged)** HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219

Back-up Counsel Scott T. Jarratt (unchanged) HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219

Jamie H. McDole (new) HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219 Phone: (214) 651-5116 Fax: (214) 200-0853 andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com USPTO Reg. No. 50,271

Phone: (972) 739-8663 Fax: (214) 200-0853 scott.jarratt.ipr@haynesboone.com USPTO Reg. No. 70,297

Phone: (214) 651-5121 Fax: (214) 200-0853 jamie.mcdole@haynesboone.com USPTO Reg. No. 69,875

B. Service Information

Please direct all correspondence regarding this proceeding to the counsel at

listed above. Petitioner consents to electronic service by email at the addresses

listed above.

Dated: January 9, 2019

Respectfully Submitted:

HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700 Dallas, Texas 75219 Telephone: 972-739-8663 Facsimile: 214-200-0853 /Scott T. Jarratt/ Scott T. Jarratt Registration No. 70,297 Counsel for Petitioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), that

service was made on the Patent Owner as detailed below.

Date of service	January 9, 2019
Manner of service	Electronic Mail
Documents served	Updated Mandatory Notices by Petitioner Apple Inc. Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8
Persons served	Ryan Loveless (ryan@etheridgelaw.com) Brett Mangrum (brett@etheridgelaw.com) James Etheridge (jim@etheridgelaw.com) Jeffrey Huang (jeff@etheridgelaw.com) Etheridge Law Group 2600 E. Southlake Blvd.
	Southlake, TX 76092

/Scott T. Jarratt/ Scott T. Jarratt Registration No. 70,297 Counsel for Petitioner

DOCKE

Δ

Δ